



SPECIFICATION

175, Brent Crescent, London NW10 7XR. Tel: 020 896 11277

CODE:	001103
PRODUCT:	LUXURY BONELESS CHICKEN KIEV

DESCRIPTION :	An IQF breaded, boneless chicken breast, with a butter and garlic filling.		
PACK WEIGHT(kg):	1.9 Kg	WGT OF PIECE (g):	204 (192-218)
QUANTITY per PACK:	10 PIECES		
INGREDIENTS:	Chicken (65%), Breadcrumbs (Wheat Flour, Yeast, Salt), Batter (Water, Wheat Flour, Wheat Starch, Dextrose, Salt), Kiev Filling (8%)(Butter (Milk), Garlic, Parsley, Ground White Pepper), Rapeseed Oil		
DISCLAIMER:	Although every care has been taken to remove bones, some may remain.		
ORIGIN:	Made in UK using EU imported chicken.		
COOKING_GUIDELINES:	Oven: In a preheated oven at 200°C, Gas Mark 6, for approx. 30 minutes Deep Fry: in hot oil at 150°C for 13-15 minutes.		

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

	CONTAINS:	Comments
Gluten*:	Yes	-
Egg*:	No	-
Fish*:	No	-
Milk*:	Yes	-
Soya*:	No	-
Mustard*:	No	-
SO2*:	No	-
Nuts:	No	-
Peanut:	No	-
Celery*:	No	-
Crustaceans*:	No	-
Sesame*:	No	-
Molluscs:	No	-
Lupin:	No	-

NUTRITIONAL (per 100g):

Energy KJ:	968.8
Energy kcal:	231.62
Fat:	12.99
Saturates (g):	12.99
Carbs (g):	11.8
Sugars (g):	0.37
Fibre (g):	0.54
Protein (g):	16.94
Salt (g):	0.49

* Allergens handled in factory

CODE:	001103
PRODUCT:	LUXURY BONELESS CHICKEN KIEV

PACKAGING

	PRIMARY	SECONDARY	TERTIARY
TYPE:	CLEAR PLASTIC BAG	SMALL IF BOX	Wooden Pallet
Dimensions:	590 x 600 mm	308 x 218 x 102 mm	1.2 x 1.0 x 1.65 metres
Weight:	23 g	145 g	24 kg
Cases per layer:	16	Cases per Pallet:	208
		Layers per Pallet	13

LABEL

<p>LUXURY BONELESS CHICKEN KIEV 10 PIECES 1.9 Kg FROZEN: STORE AT OR BELOW -18°C</p>  <p>5 019556 011038</p> <p>BEST BEFORE: xx/xx/xxxx</p>	<p>LUXURY BONELESS CHICKEN KIEV 10 PIECES 1.9 Kg PRODUCT CODE 001103 /</p> <p>COOKING GUIDELINES (from frozen): (these are guidelines only as cooking appliances may vary in performance) Oven: in a preheated oven at 200°C, Gas Mark 6, for approx. 30 minutes Deep Fry: in hot oil at 150°C for 13-15 minutes This product must be thoroughly cooked before consumption. Ensure centre of product is above 75 °C</p> <p>INGREDIENTS DECLARATION: Although every care has been taken to remove bones, some may remain. Chicken (65%), Breadcrumbs (Wheat Flour, Yeast, Salt), Batter (Water, Wheat Flour, Wheat Starch, Dextrose, Salt), Kiev Filling (8%)(Butter (Milk), Garlic, Parsley, Ground White Pepper), Rapeseed Oil</p> <p>Allergy Advice : For allergens see ingredients in BOLD.</p> <p><small>Made in UK using EU exposed chicken. Produced by Hargrave Ltd, 175 Great Ormond, London, N9 1B 7JK, UK.</small></p>	 <p>PRODUCTION DATE: xx/xx/xxxx BEST BEFORE: xx/xx/xxxx</p>
--	---	---

MICROBIOLOGICAL

Test	Unit of Measure	Target
Coliforms	Colony Units/g	<10 ²
<i>E. Coli</i>	Colony Units/g	Not present
<i>Salmonella</i>	Colony Units/g	Absent in 25g
All Data is relating to Frozen Products before cooking		

HACCP

CRITICAL CONTROL POINT	LIMITS	MONITORING & FREQ
Metal Detection	2.5mm Fe, 2.5mm Non Fe, 3.0mm S/S	At the start of packing, every hour in between, change of product and at the end.

Please respond as soon as possible or acknowledge your approval by email. Should we not hear from you within 14 days we will assume that you are in agreement with the specification.

Issue date: 16/08/2017

Issued By: Farah Chaudhry **Position :** Technical Manager